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Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) the details of renewable energy plants including wind plants being developed in the country;

(b) whether any such project is being developed in Kerala; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL & NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL)

(a): The Ministry of New and Renewable Energy is implementing various programmes for promoting and harnessing renewable energy sources i.e. wind, solar, biomass and small hydro power. So far renewable energy projects with an aggregate capacity of about 33,200 MW have been installed in the country which includes 22,168 MW of wind power, 2,870 MW of solar power, 4,225 MW of bio power and 3938 MW of small hydro power.

(b)&(c): Renewable Energy programmes/projects are being implemented in all the states including in the state of Kerala. So far, renewable energy projects of aggregate capacity of over 200 MW have been installed in the state of Kerala which includes 169 MW of small hydro power and 35 MW of wind power projects. Further, over 90,000 solar lighting systems, 810 solar pumps and 6714 KW equivalent decentralized power plants and 1.4 lakh family type biogas plants have also been promoted in the state of Kerala.
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